

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Ors.
CC No. 321/2019
Date of Institution : 31.08.2016*

14.07.2025 (Post Lunch Session)

Present : Shri Mandeep Singh Mann, Ld. PP for the CBI.
A-1 Binod Kumar Giri and A-2 Asif Ibrahim Dadarkar on
bail – Through VC.
Ms. Anushka Khaitan, Proxy Counsel for Shri Shikhar
Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-1. (Through VC).

Vide separate orders, applications u/s 348 BNSS filed on
behalf of A-1 and Prosecution (IA No. 2/25 and IA No. 4/25) stand
disposed of.

Sh. Sudhir Kumar Dhawan, PS to Shri Rajiv Maharishi,
the then Home Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs and remaining
Prosecution witnesses be summoned for **07.08.2025** and **08.08.2025**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/14.07.2025