

*CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Anr.*  
*CC No. 321/2019*  
*Date of Institution : 31.08.2016*

24.04.2026(At 10:00 AM)

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP alongwith HIO Sh. Attarpal for the CBI.  
ASI Kuldeep Kumar from Malkhana alongwith case properties and Ct. Rohit Kumar from System Division.  
Accused No. 1 BK Giri on bail. (Through VC)  
Accused No. 2 Asif Ibrahim Dadarkar is not present.  
Sh. Umar Hashmi, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Ashish Dixit, ld. Counsel for A-2.

Separate application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been filed on behalf of A-2. For the reasons mentioned in the application, accused No. 2 is exempted from his personal appearance for today through his counsel.

Ld. PP submits he wish to close the Prosecution Evidence as no other witness is left to be examined. Separate statement of ld. PP is recorded to this effect.

Accordingly, PE stands closed.

However, ld. Counsel for A-1 is not present despite several calls, Accordingly put up at 10:15 AM.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/24.04.2026

.. 2..

10:15 AM

Present: As before.  
Sh. Chandra Shekhar Anand, Proxy Counsel for Shikhar  
Sharma, Id. Counsel for A-1.

Put up for supply of questionnaires of Statement of accused  
U/s 351 BNSS (Corresponding to 313 Cr.P.C) on **29.05.2026**.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/24.04.2026