

CBI vs. Binod Kumar Giri etc.
RC No. 1 (A) / 2016
CC No. 8/2019

26.4.2019

Case received by transfer pursuant to the **Order No. 1461-1501A OIC/Rouse Avenue /ND/2019** dated **12.04.2019** of **Ld. District & Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI), Rouse Avenue Court Complex, New Delhi.**
It be checked and registered, as per rules.

Present: ASI Ram Kumar from CBI.

Accused Binod Kumar Giri present on bail with Sh. Kunal Awana, Advocate.

Accused Asif Ibrahim Dadarkar present on bail.

Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to attend the Conference on *“Core Complete Conference on Knowledge, Skill and Perspective Development for Special Judges (CBI)”* at *Delhi Judicial Academy, Dwarka New Delhi.* As per the instructions of Ld. Presiding Officer, case is listed for **29.04.2019** at **11:00 AM.**

(Reader)

Court of Ld. ASJ/Spl. Judge (PC Act) CBI-03
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts / 26.4.2019