

CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Ors.
Registration No. 8/2019

23.07.2019

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, ld. Sr. PP for CBI along with
Insp. Sushil Kumar, HIO
Accused Binod Kumar Giri (A-1) present on bail with
Sh. Vinod Pandey, Adv.
Asif Ibrahimdadarkar (A-2) is absent
Sh. Ashish Dixit, ld. Counsel for A-2

An application for exemption from personal appearance on behalf of Asif Ibrahimdadarkar (A-2) has been filed by Sh. Ashish Dixit, Adv.

Heard.

In view of the reasons stated in the application and submissions of ld. Counsel for A-2, A-2 is exempted for today only.

An application has been moved by HIO Insp. Sushil Kumar for filing additional documents / articles on behalf of CBI. Copy of the application along with details of the documents and the copy of the documents supplied to ld. Counsel for A-1. Copy to the ld. Counsel for A-2 shall be supplied within one hour today.

After hearing ld. Counsel for the accused and ld. Sr. PP for CBI, the application for filing additional documents / articles moved by HIO Insp. Sushil Kumar is allowed.

PWs DSP Mrs. Ginni Rana, Sh. Rajesh S. Nathani and Insp. Anil Bisht are present today. They are discharged unexamined as the case file has been summoned by the Hon'ble High Court in Writ Petition (Crl) 1941/2019 on 20.07.2019 and the summons to the witnesses were already issued and the witnesses could not be contacted even on telephone for the purpose of requesting them not to appear today.

Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that the matter is now listed in the Hon'ble High Court for 20.08.2019 for arguments.

Put up for awaiting the orders from the Hon'ble High Court and for return of the case file on **06.09.2019**.

The subsequent dates of hearing i.e. 24.07.2019, 25.07.2019 and 26.07.2019 stands cancelled. Witnesses be intimated accordingly not to appear on the said dates.

(RAJ KUMAR CHAUHAN)
Special Judge (P.C Act) CBI-03
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
23.07.2019