

Registration no. 321/19
CBI Vs B.K. Giri & Ors

23.10.2019

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Ld. Senior PP for CBI with HIO/Inspector Sushil Kumar and HC/Malkhana Incharge AC-II, Raj Bahadur Thapa.

Accused no.1 B.K. Giri with counsel Sh. Ashwin Vaish

Accused no.2 Asif Ibrahimdadarkar is absent.

Sh. Ashish Dixit, counsel for accused no.2.

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of accused no.2 through counsel Sh. Ashish Dixit. Heard. Considered. Accused no.2 is exempted for today only as identity of the accused no.2 is not disputed.

PW1 Ms. Ginni Rana is examined in part. Her further examination is deferred as Malkhana Incharge has not brought the Laptop for playing the conversation on it.

HIO is directed to arrange the laptop daily when such witness is being examined.

PW2 Sh. Cony Chandra is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Ld counsel for accused no.1 has moved an application u/s 242 (3) of CrPC with a request to permit him to carry out the cross-examination of PW1 & Shri Anil Bisht and Shri Manish Kumar at the same time. Copy supplied.

Put up for reply/arguments/consideration of the said application for next.

Put up for recording further evidence of PW1 on **24.10.2019**
the date already fixed.

(RAJ KUMAR CHAUHAN)
Special Judge (P.C Act) CBI-03
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
23.10.2019