

**C.C.No. 321/2019**  
**CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri etc**

25.10.2019

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr. PP for CBI with HIO/ Insp. Sushil Kumar and H.C and HC/ Malkhana Incharge AC-II, Raj Bahadur Thapa and PC Biju John  
Accused no. 1 B.K. Giri along with Id. Counsel Sh. Ashwin Vaish  
Accused no.2 Asif Ibrahimdadarkar is absent  
Sh. Ashish Dixit, Id. counsel for accused no.2

An exemption application has been moved on behalf of accused no.2, through Id. counsel Sh. Ashish Dixit. Heard. Considered. Accused no.2 is exempted from his personal appearance only for today as his identity is not disputed.

PW-6 Ms. Jyotsna Nachane is present, examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW-1 Ms. Ginni Rana is present. Further examination-in-chief of PW-1 has been carried out. Cross examination of this witness is deferred at the request of Sh. Ashwin Vaish, Id. Counsel for accused no.1, who wish to cross examine this witness along with PWs Sh. Anil Bisht and Sh. Manish Kumar.

An application u/s 242(3) Cr.P.C. seeking deferment of cross examination of PW-1, PW-2 and PW-20 till their examination-in-chief is recorded was filed on behalf of accused no.1. Reply to the same has been filed. The same shall be considered on the next date of hearing.

Put up on **10.12.2019, 11.12.2019, 12.12.2019 and 13.12.2019** for remaining P.E. and consideration of the application u/s 242(3)Cr.P.C. moved on behalf of accused no.1.

(RAJ KUMAR CHAUHAN)  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
Rouse Avenue Court Complex,  
New Delhi / 25.10.2019