

C.C.No. 321/2019
CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri etc

14.01.2020

Present: Sh. Ms. Bindu, ld. Substitute PP for CBI

Accused no. 1 B.K. Giri present on bail

Accused no.2 Asif Ibrahimdadarkar is absent

Pass over is sought.

Matter be kept awaited.

(NIRJA BHATIA)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC, New Delhi /14.01.2020

At 1.00 PM

Present: Sh. Ms. Bindu, ld. Substitute PP for CBI

Accused no. 1 B.K. Giri present on bail along with ld. Counsel

Sh. Ashwin Vaish

Accused no.2 Asif Ibrahimdadarkar is absent

Sh. Ashish Dixit and Sh. Dhruv Duggal, ld. Counsel for accused
no. 2 Asif Ibrahimdadarkar

An application for exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of accused no.2 by his ld. counsel Sh. Ashish Dixit.

Heard.

In view of the reasons stated in the application and submissions of ld. Counsel, accused no.2 is exempted from his personal appearance for today only through ld. Counsel Sh. Ashish Dixit.

PW-7 Sh. Mahender Bisht is present. His examination and cross examination recorded. No other PW is present for today.

As per report on the summons PWs Sh. Prakash Chandrakant Pawar and Sh. Pradip Singh are unserved. Fresh summons be issued to these two witnesses.

Put up for further P.E. on **01.02.2020**.

(NIRJA BHATIA)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC, New Delhi /14.01.2020