

CC/R.No. 321/2019
RC No. 1(A)/2016
CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Ors.

01.02.2020

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr. PP for CBI with HIO/ Insp. Sushil Kumar, Sh. Raj Bahadur Thakur, Police Ct./Asst. Malkhana (AC-3 Branch) and Sh. Biju John, PC.
A-1 present on bail with Id. Counsel Sh. Vinod Pandey.
A-2 not present.
Sh. Dhruv Duggal, Id. Counsel for A-2.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance is moved on behalf of A-2 Asif Ibrahim. For the reasons mentioned in the application, A-2 is exempted from personal appearance for today only through counsel present, who is stated to be holding Vakalatnama.

PW8 Sh. Pradeep Singh examined and discharged. PW9 Sh. Abhishek Gupta examined-in-chief. His cross-examination is deferred for sometime at the request of Id. Counsels. PW10 Sh. Pankaj Kathuria examined-in-chief and cross-examined on behalf of A-2. His cross-examination on behalf of A-1 is deferred for sometime at the request of Id. Counsel for A-1.

(NIRJA BHATIA)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi /01.02.2020

1.00 PM

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr. PP for CBI with HIO/ Insp. Sushil Kumar, Sh. Raj Bahadur Thakur, Police Ct./Asst. Malkhana (AC-3 Branch) and Sh. Biju John, PC.

A-1 present on bail with Id. Counsels Sh. Ashwin Vaish and Sh. Vinod Pandey

A-2 not present.

Sh. Ashish Dixit and Sh. Dhruv Duggal, Id. Counsels for A-2.

PW9 Sh. Abhishek Gupta and PW10 Sh. Pankaj Kathuria cross-examined and discharged.

One PW Sh. Prakash Chandrakant Pawar was served for today but he is stated to be not available. He be summoned afresh for the next date.

PWs in the list of witnesses at serial nos. 27, 28, 29, 31, 33, 34, 35, 38, 47, 49 and 52 be also summoned.

Put up for PE on **20.03.2020** and **21.03.2020**.

(NIRJA BHATIA)

Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi /01.02.2020