

CC/R.No. 321/2019  
RC no. 1(A)/2016  
CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Ors.

20.03.2020

Present: Sh. A.K. Khushwaha, Id. Substitute PP for CBI

Both accused are absent

Counsel for accused are also not present

No witness is present.

In view of the Advisory to Delhi District Courts bearing No.27/RG/DHC/2020 dated 13.03.2020 issued by Hon'ble High Court, put up for remaining P.E on **03.04.2020**. No adverse orders are passed in view of the above mentioned Advisory. The date already fixed i.e. 21.03.2020 stands cancelled.

**(NIRJA BHATIA)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
Rouse Avenue Court Complex,  
New Delhi / 20.03.2020