

**IN THE COURT OF MS. NIRJA BHATIA, SPECIAL JUDGE, PC
ACT (CBI)-03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

CBI Vs. Binod Giri
CC No. 321/2019
RC No.1(A)/2016

03.09.2020

Pr. : Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr. PP for CBI.
Sh. Vinod Pandey and Sh. Ashwin Vaish, Id. Counsels for A-1
through VC.

**The matter was taken up physically as per duty roster No. E-
10559-10644/Power Gaz./RADC/2020 dated 28.08.2020.**

Neither the accused persons nor any witness is present.

No adverse order is passed.

Put up for PE on **30.09.2020**.

(Nirja Bhatia)
Spl. Judge PC Act (CBI)-03,
RADC, New Delhi/03.09.2020