

**IN THE COURT OF MS. NIRJA BHATIA, SPECIAL JUDGE, PC
ACT(CBI)-03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Ors.
CBI/321/2019

24.02.2021

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr. PP for CBI.
A-1 Binod Kr. Giri is present alongwith Id.Counsel
Sh. Vaibhav Suri.
A-2 Asif Dadarkar is absent
Sh.Ashish Dixit. Id. Counsel for A-2

**The matter has been taken up physically as per duty roster No.
Power Gaz./RADC/2021/1265-D-1352-D dated 19.01.2021.**

An application for exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of A-2 Asif Dadarkar through his counsel.

Heard.

In view of the reasons mentioned in the application, A-2 Asif Dadarkar is exempted from his personal appearance only for today through his counsel present.

PW-11 Sh. Yogesh Tripathi and PW-12 Sh. Sourabh Aggarwal are present and part examination-in-chief recorded. Their further examination is chief is deferred on the request of Id. Sr. PP for want of original CAFs. They are bound down for further examination.

PW Chandra Shekar is present and states that he has resigned from services from Airtel and unable to produce any record. Ld. Sr. PP seeks permission to summon the witness again along with the necessary record. Allowed.

Put up for further P.E. on **17.03.2021**. Witnesses be summoned for the said date.

(NIRJA BHATIA)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC, New Delhi / 24.02.2021