

**IN THE COURT OF MS. NIRJA BHATIA, SPECIAL JUDGE, PC
ACT (CBI)-03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

**CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri
C.C.No. 321/2019**

17.03.2021

Pr. : Sh. Praneet Sharma, ld. Sr. PP and Sh. K.K. Sahu, ld. PP for CBI.
A-1 Binod Kumar Giri not present.
Sh. Kartik Venu, ld. Counsel for A-1.
A-2 not present.
Sh. Abhishek Dixit, ld. Counsel for A-2.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Kartik Venu filed his Memorandum of Appearance and an application for exemption on behalf of A-1. For the reasons mentioned in the application, A-1 is exempted from personal appearance for today only through ld. Counsel present.

Ld. Counsel for A-2 has also moved an exemption application. For the reasons mentioned in the application, A-2 is exempted from personal appearance for today only through ld. Counsel present.

PW11 Sh. Yogesh Tripathi, further examined-in-chief and cross-examined. PW13, Sh. Amit Kumar Sharma, PW14 Sh. Chander Shekhar and PW15 Sh. Tushar Kanti Monda, are examined, cross-examined and discharged. Through, PW12 Sh. Sourabh Aggarwal is present, he seeks some more time for tracing the record. No other PW is present.

Put up for PE on **07.06.2021**.

**(Nirja Bhatia)
Spl. Judge PC Act (CBI)-03,
RADC, New Delhi/17.03.2021**