

**IN THE COURT OF MS. NIRJA BHATIA, SPECIAL JUDGE, PC  
ACT (CBI)-03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW  
DELHI**

**(Through VC)**

CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri  
CC No. 321/2019

**09.08.2021**

**Pr. (on screen):** Sh. Praneet Sharma, ld. Sr. PP for CBI.  
A-1 Binod Kumar Giri is absent (camera & voice not on).  
A-2 Asif Dadarkar on bail alongwith ld. Counsel Sh.Ashish Dixit, Adv.

Matter has been taken up through Video Conferencing hosted by Sh.Ashok Kumar, Reader of the court in terms of orders of Hon'ble High Court bearing Nos. 5/RG/DHC/2021 dated 23.04.2021, 6/RG/DHC/2021 dated 14.05.2021, 372/RG/DHC dated 28.06.2021 and 438/RG/DHC/21 dated 22.07.2021.

A-1 Binod Kumar Giri is not responding despite calls. Neither Camera nor voice was kept on, on behalf of A-1 Binod Kumar Giri.

In view of circumstances due to Covid-19, notice be issued for the presence of A-1 Binod Kumar Giri for the next date.

Put up for PE on **22.09.2021**.

**(Nirja Bhatia)**  
**Spl. Judge (PC Act) CBI-03**  
**RADC/New Delhi/09.08.2021**