

**IN THE COURT OF MS. NIRJA BHATIA, SPECIAL JUDGE, PC  
ACT(CBI)-03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

(Through VC)

CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Ors.  
CBI/321/2019

15.11.2021

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr. PP for CBI.  
IO is absent  
A-1 Binod Kr. Giri is present alongwith Id.Counsel  
Sh. Vaibhav Suri.  
A-2 Asif Dadarkar is present along with Id. Counsel  
Sh.Ashish Dixit

**Matter is taken up through Video Conferencing hosted by Sh.  
Ashok Kumar, Reader of the Court in terms of duty roster bearing No.  
Power Gaz/RACC/2021/25523-25622-C dated 29.10.2021.**

Matter is listed for P.E today.

Let the matter be listed on a date of physical hearing i.e.  
**09.12.2021.** Witnesses be summoned for the said date.

IO has not appeared today.

Let reply to the application moved on behalf of accused Binod Kumar Giri u/s 451 r/w 457 of the Cr.P.C. be filed before the next date of hearing i.e. **09.12.2021** with advance copy to the accused / applicant.

**(NIRJA BHATIA)**

Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC, New Delhi / 15.11.2021