

CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Ors.  
CBI/321/2019

18.04.2022

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr. PP for CBI along with Malkhana Asst. Police Constable Sh. Raj Bahadur Thakur and Sh. Banwari Lal, Asst. Programmer, TAFSU  
A-1 Binod Kr. Giri is present alongwith Id.Counsel Sh. Vaibhav Suri.  
A-2 Asif Dadarkar is absent  
Sh.Ashish Dixit. Id. Counsel for A-2

An application for exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of A-2 Asif Dadarkar through his counsel.

Heard.

In view of the reasons mentioned in the application, A-2 Asif Dadarkar is exempted from his personal appearance only for today through his counsel present.

PW-19 Sh. Anuj Sharma and PW-20 Sh. Rajesh H. Nathani are present, examined and discharged.

Summons sent to PW Sh. Saibal Kumar received back unserved with the request seeking another date. PW Sh. Vishwas Patel is absent despite service. Both the witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further P.E. on **20.05.2022**.

**(NIRJA BHATIA)**  
**Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,**  
**RADC,New Delhi / 18.04.2022**