

**IN THE COURT OF MS. NIRJA BHATIA, SPECIAL JUDGE, PC  
ACT (CBI)-03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

**CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Ors.  
CBI No. 321/2019**

**23.05.2022**

Present: Sh. Vaibhav Suri for A-1.

Sh. Praneet Sharma for CBI.

Exemption of A-1 moved. Allowed on ground stated.

Awaited.

**(NIRJA BHATIA)  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi /23.05.2022**

**IN THE COURT OF MS. NIRJA BHATIA, SPECIAL JUDGE, PC  
ACT (CBI)-03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

**CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Ors.  
CBI No. 321/2019**

**23.05.2022**

File taken up at 11.30am.

Present : Sh. Vaibhav Suri, Ld. Counsels for A-1 & A-2.  
Sh. Praneet Sharma for CBI.

Application for exemption of A-2, along with memo of appearance, has been moved. Allowed on the ground stated.

Request is made for next date somewhere in the month of July as it is stated that counsel is not present in the month of June.

As requested, put up on **05.07.2022** for remaining PE.  
Witnesses be summoned for the said date.

**(NIRJA BHATIA)**  
**Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,**  
**RADC/New Delhi /23.05.2022**

