

**IN THE COURT OF MS. NIRJA BHATIA: SPECIAL JUDGE (PC
ACT) CBI -03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS: NEW DELHI.**

**CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Ors.
CBI/321/2019**

20.07.2022

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr. PP for CBI alongwith Sh.
Banwari Lal, Assistant Programmer.
Sh. Binod Giri, A-1 is absent.
Ld. Counsel, Sh. V. Suri, Ld. Counsel for A-1.
Sh. Asif Ibrahimdadarkar, A-2 is absent.
Sh. Ashish Dixit, Advocate for accused Asif
Ibrahimdadarkar (A-2).

Applications for exemption from personal appearance moved on
behalf of Binod Giri (A-1) and Asif Ibrahimdadarkar (A-2) for the
reasons mentioned therein are allowed for today only through counsel.

PW- 21 (Sh. Saibal De) and PW-22 (Sh. Vishwas Patel) are
examined-in chief, cross examined and discharged.

No other PW is present.

Theailable warrant of Ankita Pawar received back Ld.
Prosecutor has forwarded the application in cancellation ofailable
warrant with request for time. However, no plausible ground is shown
for her absence. Ld. Prosecutor undertakes to examine the witness on
next date failing which she be discharged. Application hence is kept for

consideration on **27.08.2022** on which date the recall of warrants be also considered.

Put up on **27.08.2022** for PE.

(Nirja Bhatia)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI03,
RADC, New Delhi / 20.07.2022