

CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Ors.
CC/R -321/2019

14.09.2022

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr. PP for CBI.
A-1 Binod Kr. Giri is present on bail alongwith Ld. Counsels
Sh. Vaibhav Suri and Ms. Swati Khanna.
A-2 Asif Ibrahim Dadarkar is absent.
Sh.Ashish Dixit. Id. Counsel for A-2.

Application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been filed on behalf of A-2 Asif Ibrahim Dadarkar. For the reason stated in the application, above accused is exempted from personal appearance for today.

Examination-in-chief and cross-examination of PW23 Sh. Narayan Chandra Sahoo, PW24 Sh. Ritu Raj Singh, PW25 Sh. Ajay Kumar, PW 26 Ashwani Kakkar and PW27 Sh. Vikas Garg recorded and they are discharged. PW Ms. Ankita Sudhakar Pawar served however, request for exemption is received. No other PW is present.

Sh. Banwari Lal, Asst. Programmer, CBI, and Sh. Raj Bhahdur Thakur, MHC(M) are also present.

Put up for PE on **18.10.2022**. Summons be issued to the witnesses.

(NIRJA BHATIA)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi / 14.09.2022