

**IN THE COURT OF SH. AJAY GUPTA, SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT
(CBI)-03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

**R/CC No.321/2019
CBI vs. Binod Kumar Giri Etc
RC No. 1(A)/2016**

15.11.2022

Present : Sh. Praneet Sharma, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI with Ms. Rohini Anand and Sh. P.A.R. Naga, Ld. PP for CBI with IO/DSP Attar Pal.

Sh. Banwari Lal, Assistant Programmer and Ct Krishan Kumar from Malkhana-CBI

A-1 Binod Kumar Giri present on bail.

Sh. Vaibhav Suri, Advocate for A-1.

A-2 Asif Ibrahim Dadarkar is absent.

Sh. Ashish Dixit, Advocate for A-2.

Ld. Counsel for A-2 has moved an application for exemption from personal appearance of accused. For the reasons mentioned in the application, A-2 is exempted from his personal appearance only for today through Ld. Counsel.

Matter is listed for P.E.

PW31 Laxman Thorat examined, cross examined and discharged.

Contd./-

R/CC No.321/2019
CBI vs. Binod Kumar Giri Etc

-2-

PW29 Sh Manish Kumar is present for his further examination-in-chief. Ld. Sr. PP submits that he does not wish to examine him further and he wish to tender him for cross examination. At request, the examination-in-chief of PW29 is closed and he is tendered for cross examination. Ld. Counsel for the accused persons submits that they wish to cross examine PW29 alongwith other witnesses of similar facts. At their request, cross examination of PW29 is deferred.

PW Anil Bisht be summoned for the next date.

Put up for R.P.E on **21.12.2022**.

(Ajay Gupta)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/15.11.2022