

CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Ors.

R/CC No. 321/2019

RC No. 1(A)/2016

21.12.2022

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Id. Sr. PP alongwith Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for CBI.
A-1 Sh. Binod Kumar Giri is absent.
Sh.Vaibhav Suri.Ld. Counsel for A-1.
A-2 Sh. Asif Ibrahimdadarkar is absent.
Sh. Ashish Dixit, Advocate for accused Asif Ibrahimdadarkar (A-2).

Separate Applications for exemption from personal appearance moved on behalf of accused Binod Kumar Giri (A-1) and Asif Ibrahimdadarkar (A-2) on the ground mentioned in the applications are allowed for today only through Counsel.

It is submitted by Ld. Sr. PP that Sh. Banwari Lal, Asst. Programmer from Malkhana, CBI who has to play the recorded conversations is not available today. Thus, PW Sh. Anil Bisht is discharged unexamined.

Thus, matter is adjourned to **21.01.2023** for PE.

PWs be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Ajay Gupta)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI03,
RADC,New Delhi / 21.12.2022