

**IN THE COURT OF SH. AJAY GUPTA, SPECIAL JUDGE, (PC  
ACT) CBI-03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW  
DELHI**

**CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Ors.**

**R/CC No. 321/2019**

**RC No. 1(A)/2016**

**22.02.2023**

Present: Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for CBI.  
A-1 Sh. Binod Kumar Giri is absent.  
Sh. Vaibhav Suri. Ld. Counsel for A-1.  
A-2 Sh. Asif Ibrahimdadarkar is absent.  
Sh. Ashish Dixit, Advocate for accused Asif  
Ibrahimdadarkar (A-2).

Separate Applications for exemption from personal appearance moved on behalf of accused Binod Kumar Giri (A-1) and Asif Ibrahimdadarkar (A-2) on the ground mentioned in the applications are allowed for today only through Counsel.

Today, the matter is listed for PE.

Application for exemption on behalf of PW Sh. Anil Bisht, DSP has been received on the ground of marriage of his niece.

No other PW is present.

Thus, matter is adjourned to **18.03.2023** for PE.

**(Ajay Gupta)**  
**Special Judge (PC Act) CBI03,**  
**RADC, New Delhi / 22.02.2023**