

**IN THE COURT OF SH. AJAY GUPTA, SPECIAL JUDGE, (PC ACT)
CBI-03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Ors.

R/CC No. 321/2019

RC No. 1(A)/2016

18.03.2023

Present: Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for CBI.
A-1 Sh. Binod Kumar Giri is present.
Sh. Vaibhav Suri. Ld. Counsel for A-1.
A-2 Sh. Asif Ibrahimdadarkar is absent.
Sh. Ashish Dixit, Advocate for accused Asif
Ibrahimdadarkar (A-2).

Separate Application for exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of accused Asif Ibrahimdadarkar (A-2). On the ground mentioned in the application, the abovesaid accused person is exempted for today only through Counsel.

Today, the matter is listed for PE.

PW 32 Sh. Anil Bisht, DSP is present and he is partly examined. Further examination is deferred at the request of Ld. PP as substantial part of further examination-in-chief of the witness regarding voice recordings is left and the official concerned who has to bring the relevant apparatus for playing the voice recording is stated to be unable to appear today due to some personal difficulty.

Put up for further examination-in-chief of PW 32 on **20.04.2023**.

(Ajay Gupta)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI03,
RADC, New Delhi / 18.03.2023