

**IN THE COURT OF SH. AJAY GUPTA,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI)-03,
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

**CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri etc
CC No.321/2019
CC No.DLCT11-001342/2019**

08.05.2023

Present : Sh. Anil Tanwar, Ld. Sr.PP for CBI.

Both the accused Binod Kumar Giri and Asif Ibrahimdadarkar are absent.

Sh. Fahad Khan, Proxy Counsel (D-3292/2019, Mobile No.9999590984) for A-1.

Sh. Ashish Dixit, Advocate for A-2

Separate applications for exemption from personal appearance of both the accused persons (A-1 and A-2) have been moved by the Ld. Respective Counsels. Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the applications, both the accused persons (A-1 and A-2) are exempted from their personal appearance only for today through Ld. Counsels.

Matter is listed for further examination-in-chief of PW32 Anil Bisht, IO/DSP. PW32 has sent the request for today on the ground that he is on leave due to personal work at Bhopal. No other witness is present.

Put up for further examination-in-chief of PW32 on **07.07.2023**.

**(Ajay Gupta)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/08.05.2023**