

**IN THE COURT OF SH. AJAY GUPTA, SPECIAL JUDGE, (PC ACT)  
CBI-03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

**CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Ors.**

**R/CC No. 321/2019**

**RC No. 1(A)/2016**

**07.07.2023**

Present: Sh. Anil Tanwar, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.  
Sh. Krishan Kumar (In-charge) and Sh. Banwari Lal,  
Programmer from Malkhana.  
A-1 Sh. Binod Kumar Giri is present.  
Sh. Vaibhav Suri. Ld. Counsel for A-1.  
A-2 Sh. Asif Ibrahimdadarkar is absent.  
Sh. Ashish Dixit, Advocate for accused Asif  
Ibrahimdadarkar (A-2).

An Application for exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of accused Asif Ibrahimdadarkar (A-2). On the ground mentioned in the application, the abovesaid accused person is exempted for today only through Counsel.

Today, the matter is listed for further examination-in-chief of PW 32 Sh. Anil Bisht.

PW 32 Sh. Anil Bisht, DSP is present. He is partly examined, his further examination-in-chief is deferred due to Lunch Time.

Put up for further examination-in-chief of PW 32 after lunch.

**(Ajay Gupta)**  
**Special Judge (PC Act) CBI03,**  
**RADC, New Delhi / 07.07.2023**

**After Lunch**

**File is again taken up.**

Present: Sh. Anil Tanwar, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.  
Sh. Krishan Kumar (In-charge) and Sh. Banwari Lal,  
Programmer from Malkhana.

A-1 Sh. Binod Kumar Giri is present.  
Sh.Vaibhav Suri.Ld. Counsel for A-1.  
A-2 Sh. Asif Ibrahimdadarkar is absent.  
Sh. Ashish Dixit, Advocate for accused Asif  
Ibrahimdadarkar (A-2).

Further examination in chief of PW 32 Anil Bisht is completed.  
His cross examination is deferred at the request of ld. Defence Counsel on the  
ground that he has not prepared the cross examination.

At request, put up for cross examination of PW 1 Ms. Ginni  
Rana and PW 29 Sh. Manish Kumar on 31.07.2023 and for cross-examination  
of PW 32 Anil Bisht on 10.08.2023.

The DVD played in the Court today during examination-in-chief  
of PW 32 be resealed with the seal of the Court and it be handed over to  
Malkhana In-charge.

**(Ajay Gupta)**  
**Special Judge (PC Act) CBI03,**  
**RADC,New Delhi / 07.07.2023**