

CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Ors.

R/CC No. 321/2019

RC No. 1(A)/2016

10.08.2023

Present: Sh. Anil Tanwar, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
Sh. Anoop Divedi, Constable and Sh. Rakesh Kumar from
Malkhana.
A-1 Sh. Binod Kumar Giri is absent.
Sh. Shikhar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-1.
A-2 Sh. Asif Ibrahimdadarkar is absent.
Sh. Ashish Dixit, Advocate for accused Asif
Ibrahimdadarkar (A-2).

Separate Applications for exemption from personal appearance have been moved on behalf of accused Binod Kumar Giri (A-1) and Asif Ibrahimdadarkar (A-2). On the grounds mentioned in the application, the abovesaid accused persons are exempted for today only through Counsel.

Today, the matter is listed for cross examination of PW 32 Sh. Anil Bisht.

PW 32 Sh. Anil Bisht is present, cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW is present.

Put up for PE on **08.09.2023**.

Fresh summons be issued to the other witnesses.

(Ajay Gupta)

Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,

RADC, New Delhi / 10.08.2023