

**IN THE COURT OF SH. HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI)-03,
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Anr.

CC No. 321/2019

18.11.2023

Present : Shri Anil Tanwar, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI alongwith Ct. Raj Kishore Kumar from System Division Netra Lab and Ct. Raj Bahadur Thakur, Asstt. Malkhana, AC-III, CBI, alongwith case property.
Accused No. 1 in person being on bail.
Shri Shikhar Sharma alongwith Sh. Shaurea Tyagi Ld. Counsel for A-1.
Shri Ashish Dixit, Ld. Counsel for A-2.
Accused No. 2 on bail – Through VC.
Shri Gaurav Gaur, Ld. Counsel for PW Shri Ravi Ahlawadhi

PW Shri Ravi Ahlawadhi is absent. Shri Gaurav Gaur, Ld. Counsel appearing for the said PW has filed an application for exemption of the witness on the ground of illness. In view of the reasons explained in the application, PW Shri Ravi Ahlawadhi is granted exemption from personal appearance for today. Let PW Shri Ravi Ahlawadhi be summoned afresh for the next date.

PW-34 Shri Suraj Majumder is present for his cross-examination. He is cross-examined and discharged.

The list of witnesses, proposed to be examined on the next date of hearing, has been filed on behalf of CBI. Let Shri Ravi Allhawadhi, Shri Tapan Kumar Behra and Shri Prakash Chandar Kant Pawar, cited at Sr. No. 40, 14 and 15 in the list of witnesses, be summoned for the next date of hearing.

To come up for PE on **20.12.2023**.

**(Hasan Anzar)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/18.11.2023**