

**CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Ors.**  
**R/CC No. 321/2019**  
**RC No. 1(A)/2016**

**20.12.2023**

Present: Ms. Rohini Anand, Id. PP for CBI.  
A-1 Sh. Binod Kumar Giri is present.  
Sh. Shaurea Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for A-1.  
A-2 Sh. Asif Ibrahimdadarkar is present (Through VC).  
Sh. Ashish Dixit, Advocate for accused Asif  
Ibrahimdadarkar (A-2).

Matter is listed for PE.

PW 35 Sh. Ravi Ailawadhi is present, he is examined and discharged.

PW36 Sh. Tapan Kumar Behera is also present and he will be examined Post Lunch as it is already 01:15 PM and another matter is also listed on board.

The articles/items desealed during examination be resealed again with the seal of the Court.

**(Hasan Anzar)**  
**Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,**  
**RADC, New Delhi / 20.12.2023**

**02:00 PM**

Present: Ms. Rohini Anand alongwith Sh. Amjad Ali, Id. PP for CBI.  
A-1 Sh. Binod Kumar Giri is present.  
Sh. Shaurea Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for A-1.  
A-2 Sh. Asif Ibrahimdadarkar is present (Through VC).  
Sh. Ashish Dixit, Advocate for accused Asif  
Ibrahimdadarkar (A-2).

Fresh Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of Accused No. 1. Same be taken on record.

Matter is listed for examination of PW 36.

PW 36 Sh. Tapan Kumar Behera is present, he is partly examined and his further examination in chief is deferred as it is 03:15 PM and one matter is pending and ld. PP submits that examination in chief would take substantial time and it cannot be concluded during the course of the day.

Put up for PE on **18.01.2024** and **19.01.2024**.

PW 36 Sh. Tapan Kumar Behera is bound down for the next date.

Let fresh summons be issue to other witnesses.

**(Hasan Anzar)**  
**Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,**  
**RADC,New Delhi / 20.12.2023**