

CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Ors.
R/CC No. 321/2019
RC No. 1(A)/2016

18.01.2024

Present: Ms. Rohini Anand, Id. PP for CBI.
ASI Rakesh Kumar, I/C Malkhana, AC-III alongwith Sh. Sarjit Singh,
from Netra Lab.
A-1 Sh. Binod Kumar Giri is present.
Sh. Shaurea Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for A-1.
A-2 Sh. Asif Ibrahimdadarkar is present (Through VC).
Sh. Ashish Dixit, Advocate for accused Asif
Ibrahimdadarkar (A-2).

Matter is listed for PE.

PW36 Sh. Tapan Kumar Behera is present, he is examined and
discharged.

The articles/items desealed during examination be resealed again with
the seal of the Court. The CD mark D-14 already Ex. P-5 having written
“CCTV Footage” is in a plastic envelope. Let, the said CD be now sealed with the
seal of this Court.

Summons sent to witnesses namely Ms. Jyoti Deepak Baloni and Ms.
Kiran Gajwani received back with the report that the said witnesses are unable to
appear today.

To come up on the date already fixed i.e. **19.01.2024**.

(Hasan Anzar)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC, New Delhi / 18.01.2024