

**IN THE COURT OF SH. HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI)-03,  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

**CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Anr.**

**CC No. 321/2019**

**09.02.2024**

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for CBI.  
A-1 Binod Kumar Giri is absent.  
Shri Shaurea Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for A-1.  
A-2 Asif Ibrahim Dadarkar on bail – Through VC.  
Sh. Ashish Dixit, Ld. Counsel for A-2.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of A-1 Binod Kumar Giri. On the grounds mentioned in the application, accused no. 1 Binod Kumar Giri is exempted from personal appearance for today through ld. Counsel.

Summons issued to PWs Shri Anil Chandra Gosavi and Shri Prakash Chandrakant Pawar returned back unserved. Let both these witnesses be served through IO for the next date of hearing. The formal date for issuance summons to the abovementioned two PWs shall be given on 12.02.2024 i.e. the date already fixed.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **12.02.2024** for P.E.

**(Hasan Anzar)  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/09.02.2024.**