

**IN THE COURT OF SH. HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI)-03,
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Anr.

CC No. 321/2019

12.02.2024

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for CBI.
A-1 Binod Kumar Giri is absent.
A-2 Asif Ibrahim Dadarkar on bail – Through VC.
Shri Ashish Dixit, Ld. Counsel for A-2.
Shri Shaurea Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for A-1 – Through VC.
Shri Vijay Pal, counsel for witness V. Balasubramanian.

Shri Vijay Pal, Ld. Counsel has filed his vakalatnama on behalf of witness Shri V. Balasuramanian and submits that the said witness is not available today due to pre-schedule visit on 11.02.2024 to Bangalore. An application in this regard has also been filed.

PW Ms. Kiran Gajwani is served. However, she has sent a request submitting therein that she has left the company in July 2020 and prays for another date.

Let the witnesses cited at Sr. No. 29 (Jyoti Deepak Balani), Sr. No.35 (M.N. Srinivasu), Sr. No. 48 (Kumar Aridam), Sr. No. 33 (Ramdas Narayan Sakat) and Sr. No. 31 (Ms. Kiran Gajwani) be summoned for the next dates of hearing.

The formal date for issuance summon to PW Shri V. Balasuramanian shall be given on the next date of hearing as witness is not available on the proposed dates.

Put up on **04.03.2024 and 05.03.2024** for P.E.

**(Hasan Anzar)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/12.02.2024.**

-2-

At this stage Ms. Monika Bharati, Ld. Counsel for witness Ms. Kiran Gajwani @ Mrs. Kashish Amit Fatnani has appeared and filed her vakalatnama alongwith an application seeking exemption from personal appearance on behalf of the witness Ms. Kiran Gajwani @ Mrs. Kashish Amit Fatnani. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel that due to marriage in the family of PW Ms. Kiran Gajwani, she will not be able to attend the proceedings till 24.02.2024. Ld. Counsel submits that she would inform PW Ms. Kiran Gajwani @ Mrs. Kashish Amit Fatnani about next date of hearing and the witness would appear before the court on the next date of hearing.

Put up on the dates already fixed i.e. **04.03.2024** and **05.03.2024** for P.E.

(Hasan Anzar)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/12.02.2024.