

**IN THE COURT OF SH. HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI)-03,
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

**CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Anr.
CC No. 321/2019**

04.03.2024

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for the CBI alongwith HIO DCP
Shri Attar Pal for CBI.
A-1 Binod Kumar Giri is absent.
A-2 Asif Dadarkar on bail – Through VC
Shri Shaurea Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for A-1.
Shri Ashish Dixit, Ld. Counsel for A-2.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of A-1. On the grounds mentioned in the application, A-1 Binod Kumar Giri is exempted from personal appearance for today through his counsel subject to the condition that Ld. Counsel shall cross-examine the witness(s) present in the court and shall not dispute the identity of the witness(s).

It is conveyed that witness Ms. Kiran Gajwani is on the way to court from the Airport and accordingly, passover is prayed.

As prayed, case be taken up at 11.00 am.

(Hasan Anzar)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/04.03.2024

04.03.2024 (At 11.45 am)

Present : As above

Case is taken up at 11.45 am as arguments were being heard in a case titled “CBI Vs. Ramjee Singh & Ors.”

Contd...

-2-

PW-37 Ms. Kiran Gajwani is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **05.03.2024** for P.E.

(Hasan Anzar)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/04.03.2024