

**IN THE COURT OF SH. HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI)-03,
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

**CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Anr.
CC No. 321/2019**

05.03.2024

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for the CBI.
A-1 Binod Kumar Giri and A-2 Asif Dadarkar on bail – Through VC.
Shri Shaurea Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for A-1 – Through VC.
Shri Ashish Dixit, Ld. Counsel for A-2 – Through VC.

No PW is present. Summon issued to witness Shri Kumar Arindam Sadhu has been received back with the report that he has left the Organization in October 2019 and his residential address is found incorrect.

Summon issued to witness M.N. Srinivasu has been received back with the report that the said witness is out of India.

Summon issued to Ms. Jyoti Deepak has been received back served. However, the witness has sent a request submitting therein that due to ill-health, she is unable to appear physically in the court.

Put up on **04.04.2024 and 05.04.2024** for P.E.

The following witnesses shall be examined on the following dates and the summons be issued accordingly.

Sl. No.	Date Fixed	Witnesses to be examined
1.	04.04.2024	Shri Tushar Patel (LW-11), Shri V. Balasubramanian (LW-25), Witnesses from IC Malkhana, AC-III and Programmer.
2.	05.04.2024	Shri P.N. Ramakrishnan (LW-55) and Shri Deepak Kumar Tanwar (LW-56) and witness from IC Malkhana, AC-III.

(Hasan Anzar)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/05.03.2024