

CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Ors.
R/CC No. 321/2019
RC No. 1(A)/2016

05.04.2024

Present: Ms. Rohini Anand, Id. PP alongwith HIO Attar Pal, DSP and Raj Bahadur Thakur, PC Malkahan for CBI.
A-1 Sh. Binod Kumar Giri is present. (Through VC).
Sh. Shaurea Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for A-1.
A-2 Sh. Asif Ibrahimdadarkar is present (Through VC).
Sh. Vibhav, Proxy Counsel on behalf of main Counsel Sh. Ashish Dixit for accused Asif Ibrahimdadarkar (A-2).

Separate application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been filed on behalf of A-2 Asif Ibrahimdadarkar. For the reasons stated in the application the A-2 Asif Ibrahimdadarkar is exempted from personal appearance for today only through Ld. Counsel.

Matter is listed for PE.

A request letter is received from PW Sh. P.N. Ramakrishana from CFSL to the effect that that the said witness is unable to appear today as he is already been summoned by some other court.

Ld. PP submits that another witness Sh. DK Tanwar from CFSL has also sent his request for exemption on the Whatsapp number of Naib Court as he has some urgent work. (Screen Shot of the request is taken on record).

Now, to come up on **13.05.2024** and **14.05.2024**.

The following witnesses shall be examined on the following dates and the summons be issued accordingly;

S. No	Date fixed	Witnesses to be examined
1.	13.05.2024	Sh. Tushar Patel, Tanwar (LW-56) and Vinay Kumar (LW-46)
2	14.05.2024	Sh. Giriraj Sharma (LW-45), Seema Parihar (LW-43) and S. Balasubramani (LW-53)

(Hasan Anzar)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC, New Delhi / 05.04.2024