

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

***CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Ors.
CC No. 321/2019***

13.05.2024

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand and Shri Anubhav Shukla, Ld. Public Prosecutors for the CBI.
A-1 Binod Kumar Giri and A-2 Asif Ibrahimdadarkar on bail – Through VC.
Shri Shaurea Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for A-1.
Shri Ashish Dixit, Ld. counsel for accused Asif Ibrahimdadarkar (A-2).

PW-39 Shri Vinay Kumar is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. PP for the CBI submits that PW Shri Tushar Patel is not available today due to his personal work.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **14.05.2024** for P.E.

(Hasan Anzar)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/13.05.2024