

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

***CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Anr.  
CC No. 321/2019***

14.05.2024

Present : Shri V.K. Jha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI and Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for the CBI.  
ASI Rakesh Kumar from Malkhana, CBI.  
Sh. Raj Kishore Kumar, Constable from Netralab, CBI.  
A-1 is absent.  
A-2 is present (Through VC).

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of A-1 Binod Kumar Giri. On the grounds mentioned in the application, A-1 is exempted from personal appearance for today only through his Counsel.

PW-40 Sh. Balasubramony, PW-41 Sh. Girraj Sharma and PW-42 Ms. Seema Surender Pal Singh Parihar are present, examined and discharged.

No other witness is present.

Now to come up for PE on **05.07.2024 and 06.07.2024.**

The following witnesses shall be examined on the scheduled dates and the summons be issued accordingly.

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>Date Fixed</b>	<b>Witnesses to be examined</b>
1.	05.07.2024	Shri Tushar Patel, Shri Prakash Chandrakant Pawar and Shri Anil Chandra Goswami.
2.	06.07.2024	Shri Ramdas Narayan Saket, Shri M.N. Srinivasu, Shri Mukesh Prachanel and Ms. Upasna Thakur.

**(Hasan Anzar)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/14.05.2024