

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

***CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Ors.
CC No. 321/2019***

05.07.2024

Present : Shri V.K. Ojha, Ld. Substitute Sr. PP for the CBI alongwith HIO/DSP Shri Attarpal and Ct. Raj Bahadur Thapa, MHC(M) alongwith case property and Shri Rakesh Kumar, Programmer.
(Ld. Regular PP for the CBI is stated to be on leave).
A-1 Binod Kumar Giri on bail.
A-2 Asif Ibrahimdadarkar on bail – Through VC.
Shri S. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for A-1
Shri Ashish Dixit, Ld. Counsel for A-2 – Through VC.

Summon issued to witness Shri Anil Chandra Gosavi received back unserved as no such address exists. Appropriate order in respect of Shri Anil Chandra Gosavi shall be passed on the date to be notified tomorrow i.e. 06.07.2024.

Witnesses Shri Tushar Patel and Shri Prakash Chandrakant Pawar are not present and a request is received on their behalf that due to medical reasons, they are unable to appear before the court for today. In respect of Shri Prakash Chandrakant Pawar, a fresh address is also furnished. Let summons be issued to both the witnesses on the date to be notified tomorrow i.e. 06.07.2024.

HIO/DSP Shri Attarpal, Shri Rakesh Kumar, Programmer and Ct. Raj Bahadur Thapa, MHC(M) alongwith case property shall remain present tomorrow.

Put up for PE on the date already fixed i.e. **06.07.2024**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/05.07.2024