

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

***CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Anr.  
CC No. 321/2019***

30.07.2024

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for the CBI alongwith Shri Rakesh Kumar, Asstt. Programmer, System Division.  
A-1 Binod Kumar Giri on bail – Through VC.  
A-2 Asif Ibrahim Dadarkar on bail.  
Shri Saurya Tyagi (Through VC) and Ms. Anushka Khaitan (Physically), proxy counsel for Shri Saurya Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for A-1.  
Shri Ashish Dixit, Ld. Counsel for A-2.

PW-45 Shri Prakash Chandra Pawar is examined and discharged.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **31.07.2024** for P.E.

Ld. Counsel for A-2 submits that Accused no. 2 Asif Ibrahim Dadarkar shall join the proceedings through Video Conferencing tomorrow i.e. 31.07.2024.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/30.07.2024