

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Anr.
CC No. 321/2019

31.07.2024

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for the CBI.
ASI Rakesh Kumar, HIO/Insp. Atarpal, MHC (M) Constable
Sh. Nirmal Singh (alongwith the case properties).
Accused No. 1 B.K. Giri and A-2 Asif Ibrahim Dadarkar
(through VC).
Sh. Shikhar Sharma and Sh. Shaurya Tyagi, ld. Counsel for
A-1.
Sh. Ashish Dixit, ld. Counsel for A-2.

PW-46 Sh. Mukesh Prachand and PW 47 Ms. Upasana Taku
are examined and discharged.

Separate request for exemption has been received on behalf
of witness namely Shri Sunil Dutt wherein he expressed his inability to
attend the court today due to some urgent official work and prayed for an
adjournment. The request is allowed.

The case properties de-sealed during the evidence, is directed
to be re-sealed with the court seal.

To come up for PE on **23.08.2024** and **24.08.2024**.

The following witnesses shall be examined on the scheduled

2

dates and the summons be issued accordingly.

Sl. No.	Date Fixed	Witnesses to be examined
1.	23.08.2024	Shri Sunil Dutt (LW-42), Shri Deepak Tanwar from CFSL and Shri G.K. Verma (Sanctioning Authority) alongwith relevant file, if any.
2.	24.08.2024	Shri Anil Chandra Gosavi (LW-16) and Ms. Jyoti Deepak Balani (LW-29).

Notices be also issued to Programmer and MHC(M) to remain present on the dates of hearings alongwith the case properties.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/31.07.2024