

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Anr.
CC No. 321/2019
Date of Institution : 31.08.2016

23.08.2024

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for the CBI alongwith HIO/DSP Shri Attarpal and Shri Vinod Yadav, MHC(M) alongwith case properties.
A-1 Binod Kumar Giri on bail.
A-2 Asif Ibrahim Dadarkar on bail – Through VC.
Shri Shaurea Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for A-1 – Through VC (Appeared for some time)
Shri Ashish Dixit, Ld. Counsel for A-2.

Shri Shaurea Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for A-1 who is appearing through video conferencing submits that he is unable to attend the court today because of medical conditions which he had developed last night.

PW-48 Shri Sunil Dutt is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Witness Shri Deepak Kumar Tanwar appeared at 11.28 AM and he is examined-in-chief as PW49 and his cross-examination is deferred for the reasons as stated above. PW49 Shri Deepak Kumar Tanwar is bound down for **20.09.2024** and separate endorsement is directed to be made on the summon and he is also directed to appear on time.

The case properties de-sealed during the evidence, is directed to be re-sealed with the seal of the court.

Ld. PP for the CBI submits that the witness Shri G.K. Verma (Sanctioning Authority) is not available today and prayed for another date. Appropriate order shall be passed on the date already fixed i.e. 24.08.2024.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **24.08.2024** for P.E.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/23.08.2024