

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Anr.
CC No. 321/2019
Date of Institution : 31.08.2016

24.08.2024

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for the CBI alongwith HIO/DSP
Shri Attarpal and Shri Vinod Yadav, MHC(M) alongwith
case properties.
A-1 Binod Kumar Giri on bail.
A-2 Asif Ibrahim Dadarkar on bail – Through VC.
Shri Ashish Dixit, Ld. Counsel for A-2.

Witnesses Shri Anil Chandra Gosavi and Ms. Jyoti Deepak Balani
are not present despite service of summons and various reasons for not
appearing in the court are mentioned in their separate applications for
exemption.

Ld. PP for CBI submits that she would take appropriate steps in
consultation with the branch as to when and how the testimonies of both these
witnesses could be recorded.

PW Shri G.K. Verma (Sanctioning Authority) was not available
yesterday i.e. 23.08.2024 and prayed for another date. Accordingly, the
sanctioning authority shall be summoned on some other date to be notified on
the next date.

To come up on the date already fixed i.e. **20.09.2024** for cross
examination of PW-48 Sh. Deepak Kumar Tanwar.

Issue notice to incharge Malkhana to depute an official to remain
present alongwith the case properties on the next date.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/24.08.2024