

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Ors.
CC No. 321/2019
Date of Institution : 31.08.2016*

08.01.2025

Present : Shri M.S. Mann, Ld. PP for the CBI.
MHC(M) Shri R.B. Thakur and Shri Rakesh Kumar from System
Division alongwith case properties.
A-1 Binod Kumar Giri on bail.
A-2 Asif Ibrahim Dadarkar on bail – Through VC.

No PW is present.

Put up at 11.00 AM.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/08.01.2025

08.01.2025 (At 11.05 AM)

Present : As above (except Shri Vaibhav Suri and Shri Shikhar Sharma, Ld.
Counsels for A-1 and Shri Ashish Dixit (Through VC) and Shri Shivam
Tiwari (In person), Ld. Counsels for A-2 who have appeared at 11.05
AM)

It is submitted on behalf of the CBI that LW-11 Shri Tushar Patel has sent a request expressing his inability to appear today before the court due to demise of his uncle. Shri Tushar Patel has once again not appeared before the court. Perusal of the proceedings would reveal that he is not appearing on one or other pretext.

PW-12 Shri Saurabh Aggrawal is served, but absent. It is submitted on behalf of prosecution that attempts were made to contact the

2

witness Shri Saurabh Aggarwal but he is not picking up the phone. Appropriate order qua witnesses Shri Tushar Patel and Shri Saurabh Aggarwal shall be passed tomorrow i.e. the date already fixed in the matter.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **09.01.2025** for P.E.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/08.01.2025