

CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Ors.
CC No. 321/2019
Date of Institution : 31.08.2016

18.02.2025

Present : Shri M.S. Mann, Ld. PP for the CBI.
MHC(M) Shri Raj Bahadur Thapa and Shri Nirmal Singh from System Division alongwith case properties.
A-1 Binod Kumar Giri is absent.
A-2 Asif Ibrahim Dadarkar on bail – Through VC.
Shri Shikhar Sharma, associate counsel for Shri Tanveer Ahmed Mir, Ld. Sr. Counsel for A-1.
Shri Ashish Dixit and Shri Shivam Tiwari, Ld. counsels for A-2.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of A-1 Binod Kumari Giri. For the grounds mentioned in the application, A-1 Binod Kumar Giri is exempted from personal appearance for today only through his counsel.

Bailable Warrant issued against PW-12 Shri Saurabh Aggrawal is received back executed. However, he is not present. Shri Shashank Tyagi, Alternative Nodal Officer from Vodaphone is present and he states that he has received an information from the wife of PW-12 Shri Saurabh Aggrawal that PW-12 Shri Saurabh Aggarwal is hospitalized and, therefore, he is unable to appear before the court today. Shri Shashank Tyagi has also filed one photocopy of document from AAR PEE Hospital. The document does not indicate much except that it was general form for consent for admission in the hospital. Appropriate order qua PW-12 Shri Saurabh Aggarwal shall be passed on the date already fixed i.e. on 19.02.2025.

PW Sh. Tushar Patel is not present. Be awaited.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/18.02.2025

18.02.2025 (At 11.30 AM)

Present : As above.

PW-52 Shri Tushar Patel is present, he is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **19.02.2025** for P.E.

Both the accused persons are not present physically in terms of order dated 09.01.2025. It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for accused persons that inadvertently, due to some miscommunication, the accused persons could not appear physically today and Ld. Counsel for the accused persons submit that in future as and when directed, the accused persons shall remain present physically.

(HASAN ANZAR)

Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/18.02.2025