

**IN THE COURT OF SH. HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI)-03,
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Ors.

CC No. 321/2019

Date of Institution : 31.08.2016

20.03.2025

Present : Shri Mandeep Singh Mann, Ld. PP for the CBI.
MHC(M) HC Vikas Kumar and Shri Pradeep Singh from
System Division alongwith case properties.
A-1 Binod Kumar Giri and A-2 Asif Ibrahim Dadarkar on bail.
Shri Shikhar Sharma, Ld. counsel for A-1.
Shri Ashish Dixit and Shri Shivam Tiwari, Ld. counsels for A-2.

It is informed that witness Shri Anil Chandra Gosavi (LW-16) is on his way to court and would reach by 11.00 AM. Accordingly, put up the present case at 11.00 AM.

(HASAN ANZAR)

Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/20.03.2025.

20.03.2025 (At 11.00 AM)

Present : As above (except the witness Shri Anil Chandra Gosavi alongwith his daughter Ms. Gauri Anil Gosavi appeared at 11.00 AM).

PW-53 Shri Anil Chandra Gosavi is examined-in-chief, partly cross-examined by Ld. Counsel for A-2 and further cross-examination of the witness is deferred as it is 01.40 PM.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW-53 in the post lunch session.

(HASAN ANZAR)

Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/20.03.2025.

20.03.2025 (In the Post Lunch Session)

Present : As before.

PW-53 Shri Anil Chandra Gosavi is cross-examined and discharged.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **21.03.2025** for P.E.

(HASAN ANZAR)

Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/20.03.2025.