

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Ors.
CC No. 321/2019
Date of Institution : 31.08.2016*

26.04.2025

Present : Shri Mandeep Singh Mann, Ld. PP alongwith HIO/DSP Attarpal for the CBI.
MHC(M) Shri Raj Bahadur Thakur and Shri Ajay Kumar from System Division alongwith case properties.
A-1 Binod Kumar Giri on bail.
A-2 Asif Ibrahim Dadarkar on bail – Through VC.
Shri Shikhar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-1.
Shri Shubham Tiwari, proxy counsel for Shri Ashish Dixit, Ld. Counsel for A-2.

Ld. PP for the CBI submits that reply to application under section 348 BNSS shall be filed on or before the next date of hearing with an advance copy to the Ld. Counsel for A-1. It is also submitted that on or before the next date of hearing, the appropriate steps shall be taken to supply the copy of the CD which is inside the unsealed paper cover secured by cello tape alongwith the CFSL report.

The advance copy of the reply to the application is directed to be supplied to A-1 or his counsel at least one week prior to next date of hearing.

Accordingly, put up on **28.05.2025** for reply/arguments on the application 348 BNSS as well supply of copy of the CD to the prosecution as well as to the accused persons.

The next date for Prosecution Evidence shall be notified after the disposal of the application under section 348 BNSS as well as the supply of the copy of the CD.

IO Shri Sudhanshu Shekhar is present. In view of the observation as recorded on 25.04.2025, the examination of the witness is deferred.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03
RADC/New Delhi/26.04.2025