

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Ors.  
CC No. 321/2019  
Date of Institution : 31.08.2016*

21.05.2025

Present : Shri Mandeep Singh Mann, Ld. PP alongwith HIO/DSP Attarpal  
for the CBI.

File is taken up today on an application (IA No. 03/2025) filed by the CBI, seeking permission of the court to open and prepare the copy of CD (Compact Disk) in compliance of direction dated 25.04.2025.

Issue notice of the application both the accused persons/their counsels for the date already fixed i.e. 28.05.2025.

Reply is also filed on behalf of the CBI to the application under section 348 BNSS filed on behalf of A-1.

CBI is also permitted to serve the copy of the application as well as reply to the application under section 348 BNSS *dasti* to both the accused persons/their counsels.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **28.05.2025**.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03  
RADC/New Delhi/21.05.2025