

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Ors.  
CC No. 321/2019  
Date of Institution : 31.08.2016*

04.07.2025

Present : Shri Mandeep Singh Mann, Ld. PP for the CBI.  
A-1 Binod Kumar Giri and A-2 Asif Ibrahim Dadarkar on bail –  
Through VC.  
Shri Yash Datt, Ld. Counsel for A-1 – Through VC.  
Shri Shivam Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for A-2.

Passover is requested till 11.30 AM on behalf of A-1.

At request matter is passed over for 11.30 AM.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/04.07.2025

04.07.2025 (At 11.45 AM)

Present : As above (except Shri Shikhar Sharma and Shri Yash Datt, Ld.  
Counsel for A-1 who have appeared physically)

Arguments heard on both the applications filed on behalf  
of the Prosecution as well on behalf of Accused No. 1.

To come up for orders on **14.07.2025 in the post lunch  
session.**

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/04.07.2025