

CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Anr.
CC No. 321/2019
Date of Institution : 31.08.2016

29.11.2025

Present : Ms. Priyanka Soni, Ld. Sr. PP alongwith Insp. Atarpal for CBI.
Constable Raj Bahadur Thakur alongwith case properties from Malkhana.
Contable Nirmal Singh from System Division.
A-1 Binod Kumar Giri on bail.
A-2 Shri Asif Dadarkar on bail-through VC .
Shri Shikhar Sharma and Sh. Shiv Kapoor, Ld. Counsels for A-1.
Sh. Shivam Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for A-2.

PW-55 Sh. Sudhanshu Shekhar is present, he is further partly examined and his further examination in chief is deferred.

PW-55 Sh. Sudhanshu Shekhar submits that he is not available in the month of December, 2025 because of official exigencies and date may be given in the month of January. At his request, PW-55 be summoned for **07.01.2026** and **08.01.2026** and summons is handed over to PW-55 Sudhanshu Shekhar against acknowledgment. He is also bound down for the **07.01.2026** and **08.01.2026**.

On the request of Ld. PP for the CBI Sh. Vijay Verma (CFSL Expert) be summoned for 15.12.2025.

Accordingly, to come up for PE on **15.12.2025**, **07.01.2026** and **08.01.2026**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/29.11.2025