

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Anr.  
CC No. 321/2019  
Date of Institution : 31.08.2016*

15.12.2025

Present : Ms. Priyanka Soni, Ld. Sr. PP alongwith Insp. Atarpal for CBI.  
Constable Rohit Kumar from System Division.  
A-1 Binod Kumar Giri and A-2 Shri Asif Dadarkar on  
bail-(Through VC).  
Sh. Daksh Sachdeva, Proxy Counsel for Shri Shikhar  
Sharma, Ld. Counsels for A-1 (Through VC).  
Sh. Shivam Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for A-2.

PW-57 Sh. Vijay Verma is present, his examination in  
chief recorded.

Proxy Counsel for A-1 submits that the main Counsel  
would physically present before the Court at 12:00 Noon and he will  
cross-examine the witness/PW-57.

At request, To come up for cross-examination of PW-57  
Sh. Vijay Verma at 12:00.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/15.12.2025

At 12:00

Present : As before (*Shri Shikhar Sharma, Ld. Counsels for A-1 is now  
physically present in the Court*).

PW-57 Sh. Vijay Verma partly cross-examined on behalf of

.. 2 ..

A-1 and his further cross-examination is deferred as Id. Counsel for A-1 has prayed for placing on record the necessary qualification documents of PW-57 Vijay Verma.

At his request, to come up for PE on **17.12.2025**.

It is specifically made clear that the present case be taken up at sharp 10:30 AM on 17.12.2025.

It is also noted that A-1 BK Giri is not able to properly attend the proceedings through Video Conferencing and therefore, he shall remain physically present on the next dates of hearing.

PW-57 Vijay Verma is bound down for the date fixed.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/15.12.2025