

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Anr.
CC No. 321/2019
Date of Institution : 31.08.2016

17.12.2025

Present : Ms. Priyanka Soni, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
Constable Rohit Kumar from System Division.
A-1 Binod Kumar Giri and A-2 Shri Asif Dadarkar on
bail-(Through VC).
Shri Shikhar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-1.
Sh. Shivam Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for A-2.

PW57 Sh. Vijay Verma is present, he is cross-examined and
discharged.

Both the accused persons are directed to physically appear
in the court on the next dates of hearing.

Put up for PE on the dates already fixed i.e. **07.01.2026** and
08.01.2026.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/17.12.2025