

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Anr.
CC No. 321/2019
Date of Institution : 31.08.2016*

07.01.2026

Present : Ms. Priyanka Soni, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
MHC(M) Sh. Raj Bahadur Thakur alongwith case properites
and Sh. Ajay Kumar from System Division.
A-1 Binod Kumar Giri on bail.
A-2 is absent.
Shri Shikhar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-1.
Shri Ashish Dixit and Sh. Shivam Tiwari, Ld. Counsels for
A-2.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been filed on behalf of A-2. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the accused No. 2 is exempted from his personal appearance for today through his Counsel.

An application u/s 348 BNSS, 2023 (Corresponding to Section 311 CrPC) seeking recalling/summoning of prosecution witnesses is filed alongwith list of witnesses on behalf of Prosecution. Copy of the application supplied to ld. Counsels.

PW-55 Sh. Shudhanshu Shekhar is present, he is partly examined and his further examination-in-chief is deferred for the reasons mentioned in the deposition sheet.

The brown envelope containing D-44 and D-14 (two CDs) produced by the Ahlmad which is desealed during the examination of

..2..

PW-55, be resealed with the seal of the Court.

Put up for PE on the date already fixed i.e. on **08.01.2026**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/07.01.2026