

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Anr.
CC No. 321/2019
Date of Institution : 31.08.2016

19.01.2026

Present : Ms. Priyanka Soni, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
A-1 Binod Kumar Giri on bail (Through VC).
Sh. Shikhar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-1.
Sh. Shivam Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for A-2.

Separate replies to the application u/s 348 BNSS, 2023
(*Corresponding to Section 311 CrPC*) filed on behalf of A-1 & A-2.
Copy of the replies supplied to Prosecution.

Ld. Counsels for A-1 & A-2 seeks some more time for
making submissions on the application.

At their request, to come up for arguments on the
application on **22.01.2026** at 10:00 PM.

*At this stage at about 12:07 PM, A-2 Asif Ibrahim Dadarkar
has joined through VC and he is apprised of the proceedings and the next
date of hearing.*

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/19.01.2026