

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Anr.
CC No. 321/2019
Date of Institution : 31.08.2016

22.01.2026

Present : Ms. Priyanka Soni, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
A-1 Binod Kumar Giri is absent.
A-2 on bail. (through VC)
None for A-1.
Sh. Shivam Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for A-2. (through VC)

Evidence is being recorded in case titled *CBI Vs. Pradeep Kumar (CC No. 82/2024)*.

Accordingly, put up at 10:30 AM.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/22.01.2026

At 10:30 AM.

Present : Ms. Priyanka Soni, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Despite several calls, neither accused persons appeared nor their Counsels have appeared.

Now, to come up at 11:00 AM.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/22.01.2026

.. 2 ..

At 11:15 AM.

Present : Ms. Priyanka Soni, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
A-1 Binod Kumar Giri is absent.
A-2 on bail. (through VC)
Sh. Shikhar Sharma, Id. Counsel for A-1.
Sh. Ashish Dixit (Through VC) and Sh. Shivam Tiwari (in person), Ld. Counsel for A-2.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been filed on behalf of accused No. 1 Binod Giri. For the reasons mentioned in the application, accused Binod Giri is exempted from his personal appearance for today through his Counsel.

Arguments advanced on the application u/s 348 BNSS, 2023 (*Corresponding* to Section 311 CrPC) by both the sides.

To come up for remaining submissions/clarifications, if any on 27.01.2026.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/22.01.2026