

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

*CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Anr.*  
*CC No. 321/2019*  
*Date of Institution : 31.08.2016*

27.01.2026

Present : Ms. Priyanka Soni, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.  
A-1 Binod Kumar Giri and A-2 on bail. (through VC)  
Shikhar Sharma, Id. Counsel for A-1. (Through VC)  
Sh. Ashish Dixit and Sh. Shivam Tiwari, Ld. Counsels for  
A-2. (through VC)

Evidence is being recorded in case titled *CBI Vs. Rakesh Kumar Mishra @ Laddu Baba & Ors (CC No. 382/2019)* and the witness is under examination since morning.

Accordingly, to come up for submissions/clarifications, if any on the application u/s 348 BNSS (*Corresponding to Section 311 CrPC*) on 02.02.2026.

(HASAN ANZAR)  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/27.01.2026