

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Anr.  
CC No. 321/2019  
Date of Institution : 31.08.2016*

30.01.2026

Present : Ms. Priyanka Soni, Ld. Sr. PP alongwith DSP Atar Pal for CBI.  
A-1 Binod Kumar Giri and A-2 on bail. (through VC)  
Sh. Chander Shekhar, Associate Counsel for Sh. Shikhar Sharma, Id. Counsel for A-1.  
Sh. Ashish Dixit, Ld. Counsel for A-2. (through VC)

Summons sent to PW-55 Sh. Shudhanshu Shekhar received back served, however, witness is not present.

A written request for exemption of PW-55 is forwarded by Id. Sr. PP for the CBI with a request for an adjournment. *(The written request is moved through Head of the Department, CBI, ACB, Ranchi).*

Appropriate order to this effect shall be passed on the date already fixed i.e. **31.01.2026**.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/30.01.2026