

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Anr.
CC No. 321/2019
Date of Institution : 31.08.2016

31.01.2026

Present : Ms. Priyanka Soni, Ld. Sr. PP alongwith DSP Atar Pal for
CBI.
A-1 Binod Kumar Giri and A-2 on bail. (through VC)
Sh. Chandra Shekhar, Advocate for A-1.
Sh. Ashish Dixit, Ld. Counsel for A-2. (through VC)

It is submitted that PW-55 Sh. Shudhanshu Shekhar is not present due to official exigency. Appropriate order for summoning of PW-55 shall be passed on 07.02.2026.

Arguments on application u/s 348 BNSS (*Corresponding to Section 311 Cr.P.C.*) stands concluded.

Both the sides submit that the next date of hearing i.e. 02.02.2026 may be cancelled.

Accordingly, next date of hearing i.e. 02.02.2026 stands cancelled.

Put up for orders on **07.02.2026**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/31.01.2026