

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Anr.

CC No. 321/2019

Date of Institution : 31.08.2016

07.02.2026

Present : Ms. Priya Gaur, Ld. PP (Substitute) for the CBI.
A-1 Binod Kumar Giri and A-2 on bail. (through VC)
Sh. Chandra Shekhar, Advocate for A-1. (through VC)

Order is still under preparation.

To come for clarification/orders on **10.02.2026**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/07.02.2026