

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Anr.
CC No. 321/2019
Date of Institution : 31.08.2016
IA No. 05/26*

10.02.2026

Present : Ms. Bindu, Ld. PP for the CBI.
Accused No. 1 BK Giri on bail. (Through VC).
Sh. Shikhar Sharma, ld. Counsel for A-1. (Through VC).

Vide separate order, dictated and announced in the open Court, the application (*IA No. 05/2026*) stands partially allowed for the reasons detailed in the separate order.

The Prosecution is permitted to examine PW-46 Mukesh Prachand, Sh. Bikram Singh Negi, Sh. Subhash Sharma and Sh. Mahesh Kumar subject to the terms and conditions mentioned in Para No. 24 of the detailed Order.

Accordingly, to come up PE on **10.03.2026, 11.03.2026, 12.03.2026 & 13.03.2026**.

The following witnesses shall be summoned for the scheduled dates:-

SL. NO.	Date Fixed	Witnesses to be examined.
1.	10.03.2026	PW-46 Mukesh Prachand, Sh. Bikram Singh Negi, Sh. Subhash Sharma and

		Sh. Mahesh Kumar.
2.	11.03.2026	PW-46 Mukesh Prachand, Sh. Bikram Singh Negi, Sh. Subhash Sharma, Sh. Mahesh Kumar and PW-55 Sudhanshu Shekhar.
3.	12.03.2026	PW-55 Sudhanshu Shekhar.
4.	13.03.2026	PW-55 Sudhanshu Shekhar.

Status report with respect to the service of summons to the said witnesses be filed one week prior to the next dates of hearing.

Issue notice to the In-charge of Malkhana and the System Division to depute an official who should be present alongwith the case properties and laptop, write blocker and speakers for playing the audio recordings in the Court on the scheduled dates.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/10.02.2026