

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Anr.
CC No. 321/2019
Date of Institution : 31.08.2016*

10.03.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP alongwith HIO/DSP Atar Pal for the CBI.
Constable Sh. Sanjeev Kumar from Malkhana alongwith case properties and PC Ajay Kumar from System Division.
Accused No. 1 BK Giri on bail.
Accused No. 2 is absent.
Sh. Shikhar Sharma, Id. Counsel for A-1. (Through VC).
Sh. Umar Hashmi, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Ashish Dixit, Id. Counsel for A-2.

Separate application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been filed on behalf of A-2. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the accused No. 2 is exempted from his personal appearance for today through his Counsel.

PW-58 Sh. Subhash Sharma and PW-59 Sh. Mahesh Kumar are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW-46 Mukesh Prachand is not present.

Id. PP submits that the summons sent to witness namely Bikram Singh Negi received back with the status report that Sh. Bikram Singh Negi had expired on 05.05.2024. (*Duly verified Death Certificate is also enclosed to this effect*).

..2 ..

No other witness is present.

Accordingly to come up for examination of PW-46 Mukesh
Prachand on the date already fixed i.e. **11.03.2026**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/10.03.2026