

CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Anr.
CC No. 321/2019
Date of Institution : 31.08.2016

11.03.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP alongwith HIO/DSP Atar Pal for the CBI.
HC Sh. Bani Singh from Malkhana alongwith case properties and PC Rohit Kumar from System Division.
Accused No. 1 BK Giri on bail.
Accused No. 2 on bail. (Through VC)s
Sh. Daksh Sachdeva, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Shikhar Sharma, Id. Counsel for A-1.
Sh. Umar Hashmi, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Ashish Dixit, Id. Counsel for A-2.

PW-46 Mukesh Prachand is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW-55 Sh. Sudhanshu Shekhar is further partly examined and his further examination in chief is deferred on the request of witness.

It is submitted by Id. PP for CBI that only small portion of examination in chief of of PW-55 is left and it will be concluded tomorrow i.e. 12.03.2026.

Accordingly, Ld. Counsels for both the accused persons as well as accused persons are made aware that cross-examination shall commence tomorrow i.e. on **12.03.2026** after examination in chief of PW-55. Therefore, PW-55 is bound down for the date fixed.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/11.03.2026

.. 2..

At 02:10 PM

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for the CBI.
Sh. Daksh Sachdeva, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Shikhar Sharma,
ld. Counsel for A-1.

At this stage, an application seeking deferment of cross-examination on behalf of A-1 is filed. Copy supplied to Prosecution.

It is specifically made clear that mere pendency of the application would not be a ground to adjourn the matter i.e. on the date already fixed 12.03.2026.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/11.03.2026