

*CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Anr.*  
*CC No. 321/2019*  
*Date of Institution : 31.08.2016*

12.03.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP alongwith HIO/DSP Atar Pal for the CBI.  
Accused No. 1 BK Giri on bail.  
Accused No. 2 on bail. (Through VC)  
Sh. Tanveer Ahmed Mir, Sr. Adv. (Through VC) with Sh. Shikhar Sharma, ld. Counsels for A-1.  
Sh. Umar Hashmi, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Ashish Dixit, ld. Counsel for A-2.

HIO/DSP Atar Pal and Serving Officer shall remain cautious in serving the summons on the witnesses. Moreover, the necessary witnesses have already been examined.

PW-55 Sudhanshu Shekhar is present.

Ld. PP has tendered the witness for cross-examination and further submits tat no further examination is required.

Ld. Sr. Adv for A-1 submits that he is in personal difficulty for today and he will cross-examine the PW-55 on the date already fixed i.e. 13.03.2026.

PW-55 is bound down for the date fixed.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/12.03.2026