

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Binod Kumar Giri & Anr.
CC No. 321/2019
Date of Institution : 31.08.2016

29.05.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP alongwith HIO Sh. Attarpal for
the CBI.
Accused No. 1 BK Giri on bail.
Accused No. 2 Asif Ibrahim Dadarkar is present. (Through
VC)
Sh. Shikhar Sharma, Id. Counsel for A-1.
Sh. Umar Hashmi, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Ashish Dixit, Id.
Counsel for A-2.

Case is fixed for supply of questionnaires of statement of
accused u/s 351 BNSS (*Corresponding to Section 313 Cr.P.C.*).

However, the questions are still under preparation.

Accordingly, put up for supply of questionnaires of
statement of accused u/s 351 BNSS (*Corresponding to Section 313*
Cr.P.C) on **28.07.2026**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/29.05.2026